Recei ved: 03/29/2019

P.S.C.NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2019

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 18-E-0067 dated 3/14/2019.

Group

STATEMENT OF REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM ADJUSTMENTS
Applicable to Billings Under
Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 9, 19, 20, 21 and 22*
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Description

SC Nos. 1 and 19 Customers

SC No. 2 Secondary and SC No. 20 Customers

SC No. 2 Primary and SC Nos. 3 and 21 Customers
SC No. 9 Customers

SC No. 22 Customers

* Excluding: (a) customers taking service under Rider H; (b) kWh usage delivered under Rider B,
NYPA RNY Program, up to the RNY Allocation; and (c) kWh usage delivered under Rider C, Excelsior Jobs
Program, above the baseline billing determinants.

Issued By: Robert Sanchez, President, Pearl River, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 12 effective 07/01/2019

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

RDM
Adjustment

($/kWh)

0.00021
(0.00223)

0.00405
(0.00118)

0.00064

STATEMENT TYPE: RDM
STATEMENT NO:

11

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2019



