Received: 03/29/2019 St

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2019

STATEMENT TYPE: RDM

STATEMENT NO: 11

P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2019

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 18-E-0067 dated 3/14/2019.

STATEMENT OF REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM ADJUSTMENTS

Applicable to Billings Under Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 9, 19, 20, 21 and 22* of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

Group	<u>Description</u>	RDM Adjustment (\$/kWh)
Α	SC Nos. 1 and 19 Customers	0.00021
В	SC No. 2 Secondary and SC No. 20 Customers	(0.00223)
С	SC No. 2 Primary and SC Nos. 3 and 21 Customers	0.00405
D	SC No. 9 Customers	(0.00118)
E	SC No. 22 Customers	0.00064

^{*} Excluding: (a) customers taking service under Rider H; (b) kWh usage delivered under Rider B, NYPA RNY Program, up to the RNY Allocation; and (c) kWh usage delivered under Rider C, Excelsior Jobs Program, above the baseline billing determinants.

Issued By: Robert Sanchez, President, Pearl River, New York